

COUNTIE(S) : CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017092.03

COMPLETION DATE : 10/01/11

=====

PROJECT(S) : AC-BR-1709(203)X

LOCATION(S) : FALMOUTH, BRIDGE CULVERTS REHABILITATIONTE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

A TRUE COPY : _____

TITLE : _____

ATTEST : _____

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : FALMOUTH, BRIDGE CULVERTS REHABILITATION. WORK INCLUDES

NOTARY PUBLIC

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	002765 DREW CORPORATION	\$ 169,517.66	100.0000%
2	000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS	\$ 182,155.00	107.4549%
3	000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	\$ 184,450.00	108.8087%
4	002404 NELSON COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC.	\$ 199,840.00	117.8874%
5	001177 ATLANTIC MECHANICAL, INC.	\$ 225,657.00	133.1171%
6	000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 238,315.00	140.5842%
7	000416 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 262,599.00	154.9095%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 002765 DREW CORPORATION		(2) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS		(3) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS							
0010 202.01 LUMP REMOVING STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS STREAMBED MATERIAL INSIDE CULVERTS		10000.00000	10000.00	5900.00000	5900.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0020 202.01 LUMP REMOVING STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS TREE DEBRIS PILE		10000.00000	10000.00	4200.00000	4200.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0030 502.325 LUMP STRUCTURAL CONCRETE CULVERT INVERT LINING		50000.00000	50000.00	70000.00000	70000.00	78000.00000	78000.00
0040 503.12 6600.000 LB REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED		2.27000	14982.00	1.00000	6600.00	1.00000	6600.00
0050 503.13 6600.000 LB REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING		2.27000	14982.00	1.00000	6600.00	1.00000	6600.00
0060 511.07 LUMP COFFERDAM: DOWNSTREAM		5000.00000	5000.00	7200.00000	7200.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0070 511.07 LUMP COFFERDAM: UPSTREAM		5000.00000	5000.00	7200.00000	7200.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0080 513.09 35.000 SY SLOPE PROTECTION - PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE		85.71000	2999.85	200.00000	7000.00	120.00000	4200.00

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017092.03

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 002765 DREW CORPORATION		(2) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS		(3) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0090 514.06 CURING BOX FOR CONCRETE CYLINDERS	1.000	EA	4000.00000	4000.00	1150.00000	1150.00	700.00000	700.00
0100 606.36 GUARDRAIL REMOVED AND RESET TYPE 3B	25.000	LF	32.00000	800.00	28.00000	700.00	25.00000	625.00
0110 607.24 REMOVE AND RESET FENCE	50.000	LF	30.00000	1500.00	26.00000	1300.00	8.00000	400.00
0120 610.08 PLAIN RIPRAP	65.000	CY	41.15000	2674.75	87.00000	5655.00	65.00000	4225.00
0130 610.16 HEAVY RIPRAP	130.000	CY	44.84000	5829.20	94.00000	12220.00	70.00000	9100.00
0140 619.1401 EROSION CONTROL MIX	65.000	CY	38.46000	2499.90	58.00000	3770.00	40.00000	2600.00
0150 621.197 MEDIUM DECIDUOUS TREE (1.75 INCH - 2 INCH CALIPER) GROUP C	6.000	EA	416.66000	2499.96	300.00000	1800.00	350.00000	2100.00
0160 629.05 HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	20.000	HR	30.00000	600.00	29.00000	580.00	35.00000	700.00
0170 631.12 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000	HR	200.00000	4000.00	125.00000	2500.00	110.00000	2200.00
0180 631.172 TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000	HR	75.00000	1500.00	64.00000	1280.00	65.00000	1300.00
0190 639.19 FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	1.000	EA	10000.00000	10000.00	6150.00000	6150.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0200 652.33 DRUM	10.000	EA	75.00000	750.00	35.00000	350.00	50.00000	500.00
0210 652.34 CONE	20.000	EA	20.00000	400.00	25.00000	500.00	20.00000	400.00
0220 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	150.000	SF	20.00000	3000.00	15.00000	2250.00	18.00000	2700.00
0230 652.361 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	45.000	LS	2500.00000	2500.00	2700.00000	2700.00	1500.00000	1500.00
0240 652.38 FLAGGER	150.000	HR	20.00000	3000.00	19.00000	2850.00	20.00000	3000.00
0250 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	3700.00000	3700.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0260 659.10 MOBILIZATION		LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	18000.00000	18000.00	18000.00000	18000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	169,517.66	\$	182,155.00	\$	184,450.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	169,517.66	\$	182,155.00	\$	184,450.00

=====

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017092.03

=====

=====			(4) 002404		(5) 001177		(6) 000116	
=====			NELSON COMMUNICATIONS SERVIC		ATLANTIC MECHANICAL, INC.		SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, I	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS								
0010 202.01	LUMP		9600.00000	9600.00	2400.00000	2400.00	14000.00000	14000.00
REMOVING STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS								
STREAMBED MATERIAL INSIDE CULVERTS								
0020 202.01	LUMP		8200.00000	8200.00	3500.00000	3500.00	12600.00000	12600.00
REMOVING STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS								
TREE DEBRIS PILE								
0030 502.325	LUMP		79185.00000	79185.00	73032.00000	73032.00	67000.00000	67000.00
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE CULVERT INVERT								
LINING								
0040 503.12	6600.000 LB		1.00000	6600.00	1.00000	6600.00	1.25000	8250.00
REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED AND								
DELIVERED								
0050 503.13	6600.000 LB		1.00000	6600.00	2.00000	13200.00	0.50000	3300.00
REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING								
0060 511.07	LUMP		5000.00000	5000.00	24000.00000	24000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
COFFERDAM: DOWNSTREAM								
0070 511.07	LUMP		17900.00000	17900.00	24000.00000	24000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
COFFERDAM: UPSTREAM								
0080 513.09	35.000 SY		200.00000	7000.00	120.00000	4200.00	185.00000	6475.00
SLOPE PROTECTION - PORTLAND CEMENT								
CONCRETE								
0090 514.06	1.000 EA		1000.00000	1000.00	250.00000	250.00	1200.00000	1200.00
CURING BOX FOR CONCRETE CYLINDERS								
0100 606.36	25.000 LF		35.00000	875.00	10.00000	250.00	28.00000	700.00
GUARDRAIL REMOVED AND RESET TYPE 3B								
0110 607.24	50.000 LF		30.00000	1500.00	5.00000	250.00	25.00000	1250.00
REMOVE AND RESET FENCE								
0120 610.08	65.000 CY		60.00000	3900.00	50.00000	3250.00	80.00000	5200.00
PLAIN RIPRAP								
0130 610.16	130.000 CY		80.00000	10400.00	55.00000	7150.00	50.00000	6500.00
HEAVY RIPRAP								
0140 619.1401	65.000 CY		32.00000	2080.00	45.00000	2925.00	50.00000	3250.00
EROSION CONTROL MIX								
0150 621.197	6.000 EA		400.00000	2400.00	150.00000	900.00	265.00000	1590.00
MEDIUM DECIDUOUS TREE (1.75 INCH - 2								
INCH CALIPER) GROUP C								
0160 629.05	20.000 HR		40.00000	800.00	40.00000	800.00	40.00000	800.00
HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME								
0170 631.12	20.000 HR		115.00000	2300.00	80.00000	1600.00	150.00000	3000.00
ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING								
OPERATOR)								

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017092.03

=====

			(4) 002404		(5) 001177		(6) 000116	
			NELSON COMMUNICATIONS SERVIC		ATLANTIC MECHANICAL, INC.		SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, I	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0180 631.172	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	65.00000	1300.00	55.00000	1100.00	75.00000	1500.00
0190 639.19	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	1.000 EA	6000.00000	6000.00	6000.00000	6000.00	5300.00000	5300.00
0200 652.33	DRUM	10.000 EA	50.00000	500.00	45.00000	450.00	65.00000	650.00
0210 652.34	CONE	20.000 EA	20.00000	400.00	20.00000	400.00	25.00000	500.00
0220 652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	150.000 SF	25.00000	3750.00	14.00000	2100.00	15.00000	2250.00
0230 652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	45.000 LS	2000.00000	2000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	2700.00000	2700.00
0240 652.38	FLAGGER	150.000 HR	18.00000	2700.00	22.00000	3300.00	16.00000	2400.00
0250 656.75	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP	4300.00000	4300.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0260 659.10	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	13550.00000	13550.00	40000.00000	40000.00	44400.00000	44400.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	199,840.00	\$	225,657.00	\$	238,315.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	199,840.00	\$	225,657.00	\$	238,315.00

=====

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017092.03

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(7) 000416		()		()	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS							
0010 202.01	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00				
REMOVING STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS STREAMBED MATERIAL INSIDE CULVERTS							
0020 202.01	LUMP	5959.00000	5959.00				
REMOVING STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS TREE DEBRIS PILE							
0030 502.325	LUMP	83500.00000	83500.00				
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE CULVERT INVERT LINING							
0040 503.12	6600.000 LB	1.20000	7920.00				
REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED							
0050 503.13	6600.000 LB	1.20000	7920.00				
REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING							
0060 511.07	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00				
COFFERDAM: DOWNSTREAM							
0070 511.07	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00				
COFFERDAM: UPSTREAM							
0080 513.09	35.000 SY	250.00000	8750.00				
SLOPE PROTECTION - PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE							
0090 514.06	1.000 EA	500.00000	500.00				
CURING BOX FOR CONCRETE CYLINDERS							
0100 606.36	25.000 LF	40.00000	1000.00				
GUARDRAIL REMOVED AND RESET TYPE 3B							
0110 607.24	50.000 LF	50.00000	2500.00				
REMOVE AND RESET FENCE							
0120 610.08	65.000 CY	60.00000	3900.00				
PLAIN RIPRAP							
0130 610.16	130.000 CY	70.00000	9100.00				
HEAVY RIPRAP							
0140 619.1401	65.000 CY	50.00000	3250.00				
EROSION CONTROL MIX							
0150 621.197	6.000 EA	300.00000	1800.00				
MEDIUM DECIDUOUS TREE (1.75 INCH - 2 INCH CALIPER) GROUP C							
0160 629.05	20.000 HR	40.00000	800.00				
HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME							
0170 631.12	20.000 HR	175.00000	3500.00				
ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)							

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017092.03

=====

			(7) 000416	()	()			
			T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0180 631.172	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	75.00000	1500.00				
0190 639.19	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	1.000 EA	10000.00000	10000.00				
0200 652.33	DRUM	10.000 EA	100.00000	1000.00				
0210 652.34	CONE	20.000 EA	50.00000	1000.00				
0220 652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	150.000 SF	40.00000	6000.00				
0230 652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	45.000 LS	5000.00000	5000.00				
0240 652.38	FLAGGER	150.000 HR	18.00000	2700.00				
0250 656.75	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP	12500.00000	12500.00				
0260 659.10	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00				
SECTION TOTALS			\$	262,599.00	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	262,599.00	\$	0.00	\$	